
Business registration centres  

Province District/Metro Contact details of the provincial 
coordinator 

Eastern Cape Alfred Nzo DM = 4         
Amathole DM = 8           
Chris Hani DM = 14 

Joe Gqabi DM = 3 

Sarah Baartman DM = 7 
OR Tambo DM = 7 
Buffalo City MM = 3 

Nelson Mandela MM = 2 
Total = 48 

Ms Thembakazi Tshefu 
Email: 
thembakazi.tshefu@eccogta.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 066 260 9292 

Free State Thabo Mofutsanyana DM =15 
Lejweleputswa DM = 17 
Xhariep DM = 14 
Fezile Dabi DM = 4 
Mangaung MM = 1 
Total = 51 

Ms Christine Prinsloo 
Email: 
Christine.Prinsloo@fscogta.gov.za / 
klipjan69@gmail.com  
Tel/Cell: 0825705476 
 

Northern Cape Namakwa DM: 6 
Pixley ka Seme DM: 8 
ZF Mgcawu DM: 5 
Frances Baard DM: 4 
John Taolo Gaetsewe DM: 3 
Total = 26  

Adv Mogami Manyeneng 
Email: 
mmanyeneng@nccoghsta.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 082 922 4968 

Gauteng City of Ekurhuleni MM: 20 
City of Johannesburg MM= 7 
City of Tshwane MM = 8 
West Rand District = 4 
Sedibeng District = 5 
Total = 44 

Ms Kholiswa Kleinbooi 
Email: 
kholiswa.kleinbooi@gauteng.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 011 355 8439 

KwaZulu Natal Ugu DM = 4 
uMgungundlovu DM = 7 
uThukela DM = 3 
uMzinyathi DM = 4 
Amajuba DM = 3 
Zululand DM = 5 
uMkhanyakude DM = 4 
King Cetshwayo DM = 5 
iLembe DM = 4 
Harry Gwala DM = 4 
eThekwini MM= 1 
Total = 44 

Ms Ziphiwo Mbambo 
Email: 
ziphiwo.mbambo@kzncogta.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 033 897 5683 

Western Cape City of Cape Town = 18 
West Coast DM = 7 
Cape Winelands DM = 8 
Overberg DM =8 

Dr Sandra Greyling 
Email: 
sandra.greyling@westerncape.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 021 483 6126 
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Garden Route DM = 9 
Central Karoo DM = 6 
Total = 56 

North West Bojanala Platinum DM = 5  
Ngaka Modiri Molema DM = 5 
Dr Ruth Segomotsi Mompati DM = 5 
Dr Kenneth Kaunda DM = 3 
Total = 18 

Ms Colleen Mmutle 
Email: cmmutle@nwpg.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 018 388 3598 

Limpopo Capricorn DM = 4 
Mopani DM = 5 
Sekhukhune DM= 4 
Waterberg DM = 5 
Vhembe DM= 4 
Total = 22 

Mr Shikuhele Elphy 
Email: 
shikuhele.elphy@limpopo.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 083 635 0683 
 
Dr M. R. Mudogwa 
Email:  
mudogwamr@ledet.gov.za 
Tel/Cell: 0609761772 

Mpumalanga Gert Sibande DM= 7 
Nkangala DM = 6 
Ehlanzeni DM = 4 
Total = 17 

Mr Mefika Lovington Matsebula 
Email: mlmatsebula@mpg.gov.za / 
mlmatsebula@gmail.com 
Tel/Cell: 013 766 6064 / 079 396 3561 
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